

The Clinician

Name_____

CLINICIAN LIABILITY RELEASE

"The Clinician" for April 5-6, 2025	
1.	The Clinician will be offered exhibit space from The Event for the express purpose of the providing educational activities. Clinician will comply with all applicable laws and ordinances governing same.
2.	The Clinician agrees to comply with all the applicable local, state and federal regulations, as well as any requirements promulgated by The Event and its manager.
3.	Indemnification Obligations of Clinician. Clinician shall defend, indemnify, save and keep harmless The Event and its officers, directors, shareholders, lenders, successors and permitted assigns against and from all Damages sustained or incurred by any of them resulting from or arising out of or by virtue of any claims by parties other than The Event to the extent caused by acts or omissions of Clinician on, after or prior to the date hereof, including claims for Damages which arise or arose or arise out of Clinician's actions. As used in this Agreement, the term "Damages" shall mean all liabilities, demands, claims, actions or causes of action, regulatory, legislative or judicial proceedings or investigations, assessments, levies, losses, fines, penalties, damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys', accountants', investigators', and experts' fees and expenses, sustained or incurred in connection any such claim.
4.	The Event reserves the right to, in any matter or disagreement, to return any fees paid by The Clinician and thereby discharge completely and irrevocably all its obligations under this contract.
5.	The Clinician expressly releases and discharges The Event, Total Equine Services LLC, Horse Show Consulting, LLC and Oklahoma City Fairgrounds from any and all liabilities, losses, injuries or damages to either persons or properties that might be sustained on or about the premises or in connection with The Clinician's exhibit space. The responsibility for the safety and security of The Clinician's space and its contents resides solely with The Clinician leasing the space.
	Read and agreed to by:

Clinicians may check in at event office starting Friday, April 26 or at any time thereafter.

Phone_____Email____

Date